
 

Invitation for Bid 

Swami Kartik Khapar Rural Municipality 

Office of Rural Municipal Executive 
Suijiula Wai Bajura 

SudurPaschim Province 

 

Invitation for Electronic bid Supply & Delivery  of Backhoe loader-1 unit 

Contract Identification No : SKKRM/NCB/GOOD/01/078/079 

Date of publication: 2078/06/01 (17-Sept-2021) 

 
1. Swami Kartik Khapar Rural Municipality office invites electronic bids from eligible bidders for the 

procurement & Delivery of Four-Wheel Drive Backhoe loader-1 unit Under National Competitive 

bidding procedures specified in public procurement Act  and Regulations 

2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of 

Swami Kartik Khapar Rural Municipality Wai Suijiula Bajura phone no 9848175643 email 

ito.swamikartikmun@gmail.com or may visit PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. 

3. A complete set of Bidding Documents can be downloaded from PPMO’s e-GP system www. 

bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Bidders should deposit the cost of bidding document of NRs.3,000.00 (Three  

thousand Rupees Only) in the Project’s Rajaswa (revenue) account as specified below and Scanned 

copy ( pdf format) of the bank deposit voucher should be uploaded by the bidder at the time of 

electronic submission of the bid. 

Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank: 

Name of office:        Swami Kartik Khapar Rural Municipality suijiula Wai Bajura. 

Name of Bank:          Himalayan Bank ltd. Suijiula wai Bajura Branch. 

Bank Account No:   07108996600010 

Office Code No:      801076908 

Revenue Head No:   14229 

4. Interested bidders Shall submit the electronic bids through PPMO’s e-GP system www. 

bolpatra.gov.np/egp to the office of swami Kartik khapar Rural Municipality on or before 12:00 hrs. 

2078/06/31 (17-Oct-2021) Bids received after this deadline will be rejected. 

5. Bids Shall be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 13:00 hrs. 

2078/06/31 (17-Oct-2021) at the office of Swami Kartik Khapar Rural Municipality Wai Suijiula 

Bajura Bids must be valid for a period of 90 after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid 

security or scanned copy of the bid security in .pdf format in case of e-bid, amounting to a minimum of 

Nrs 118,000 which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid (i.e. 120 days) and 

submit bid security in the form of cash should be deposited (Dharauti) Account as 07108996600026 at 

Himalayan Bank ltd. Branch office Suijiula wai Bajura. 

6. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working 

day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain 

the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission. 

 

                                                                     Chief Administrative officer 

S

N 

Contract Id. 

No. 
Name of Project 

Bid 

Security 

Amount 

(NRs) 

Deadline for 

Bid 

submission 

date and time 

Bid Opening 

Date and 

Time 

Bid 

document 

Amount 

(NRs) 

1. SKKRM/NC

B/GOOD/ 

01/078/79 

Supply & Delivery of Four-

Wheel Drive Backhoe 

loader Suijiula  Bajura. 

 

118,000 

 

17-Oct-2021  

12:00 hrs. 

 

17-Oct-2021  

13:00 hrs. 

 

3000 

 

mailto:ito.swamikartikmun@gmail.com
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp
http://www/
http://www/

